

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2154-2155/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2018 in ARBA No. 25/2017 06-07-2018 in ARBA No. 26/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED SECL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAYTIN TRANSPORT PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185009/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shaila Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue Notice limited to the *pendente lite* interest.

There shall be stay so far as the *pendente lite* interest is concerned.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR