

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2154-2155/2019

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED SECL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAYTIN TRANSPORT PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5533-5535/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 09-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr Rishabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent in both matters. Ld. Counsel, Ms Monalisa Chowdhury appearing on behalf of KMNP Law, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent in both matters. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Registry thereafter to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar