

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2154-2155/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2018 in ARBA No. 25/2017 06-07-2018 in ARBA No. 26/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED SECL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAYTIN TRANSPORT PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(Not taken up on 10.11.2022)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5533-5535/2019 (IV-C)

Date : 15-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Virat Saharan, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Kuriakoje Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. v. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.
M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of filing rejoinder affidavit, the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR